EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UE-170717 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Ι,	Matthew Racificas	Neve	, as attorney in
this proceeding for	KacitiCoup)	(party to
this proceeding) agree	to comply with an	nd be bound by the	ne Protective Order entered by
the Washington Utilitie	es and Transportat	tion Commission	in Docket UE-170717, and
acknowledge that I hav	e reviewed the Pr	rotective Order a	nd fully understand its terms and
conditions.			
Signature	= Ali	Date	Octoba 26, 2017
825 NE Multuomo	hst. Suite 2000	Partland, OR97	232
Address			

EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UE-170717 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, Ajay Kumat this proceeding for Pac: fi Corp this proceeding) agree to comply with and be boun the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commacknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Conditions.	nission in Docket UE-170717, and
Signature Signature	10/26/17 Date
Address Suite 1800 Portland, OR 97232	

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UE-170717 BEFORE THE

I, <u>ETTA</u> witness in this proceeding for	POCKEY		, as expert
witness in this proceeding for	Pacific Pewers	Light Company	(a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to			
entered by the Washington Utili		-	
UE-170717 and acknowledge th	•		
understand its terms and condition			,
		- 10/26/17	
Signature Pacificad		Date	
Employer			
825 NE Multnoman , PORTO	HND, OR 97232	Vice President,	Regulation
Address		Position and Respon	sibilities
	* * *		
The following portion is to be concerning to the concerning of the concerning the concerning to the concerning of the concerning of the concerning to the concerning of the co	eceipt; failure to demed an expert have	lo so will constitute a wing access to Confider	vaiver and the
No objection.			
Objection. The having access to Confidential Inforth the basis for objection and Confidential Information.	formation. The o		a motion setting
Signature		Date	

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UE-170717 BEFORE THE

I, JASON HOFFEMAN	, as expert
witness in this proceeding for Pacific Power is	Light Company (a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and b	e bound by the Protective Order
entered by the Washington Utilities and Transporta	tion Commission in Docket
UE-170717 and acknowledge that I have reviewed	the Protective Order and fully
understand its temps and conditions.	
	10/26/17
Signature / Pacifi Corp	Date
Employer	
325 NE Multhoman, PORTCHNP, OR 87232	Regulatory Projects Munager
Address	Position and Responsibilities
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed by the res Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to do above-named person will be deemed an expert have under the terms and conditions of the protective or	o so will constitute a waiver and the ing access to Confidential Information
No objection.	
Objection. The responding party of having access to Confidential Information. The objection and asking exclusion of Confidential Information.	jecting party shall file a motion setting
Signature	Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UE-170717 BEFORE THE

I, Mir Wilding witness in this proceeding for Pacificor this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and bentered by the Washington Utilities and Transporta UE-170717 and acknowledge that I have reviewed understand its terms and conditions.	tion Commission in Docket
Signature	10/26/2017 Date
Pacifi (DZP Employer	
825 NE Multinomah St. Poetland OR Address 97232	MANAGEZ, Net Rower Costs Position and Responsibilities
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed by the res Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to do above-named person will be deemed an expert have under the terms and conditions of the protective or	o so will constitute a waiver and the ing access to Confidential Information
No objection.	
Objection. The responding party of having access to Confidential Information. The objection and asking exclusion of Confidential Information.	
Signature	Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UE-170717 BEFORE THE

I. DANA R	ALSTON	as expert	
I, $\underline{D}_{ANA} R$ witness in this proceeding for \underline{R}	ACIFIC POL	WER ! LIGHT COMPAN Xa party to	
this proceeding) hereby agree to com			
entered by the Washington Utilities a		-	
UE-170717 and acknowledge that I h			
understand its terms and conditions.			
In alle			
Signature		Date	
PACIFICORP			
Employer		_	
Employer 1407 WEST NORTH TEMPLE, SAU Address	TLAKE CITY	Vice President, Coal Gen	crafic and
Address	8411P	Position and Responsibilities	Minin
	* * *		_
The following portion is to be comple Commission within 10 days of receip above-named person will be deemed under the terms and conditions of the	t; failure to do an expert havi	o so will constitute a waiver and the ing access to Confidential Information	n
No objection.			
Objection. The resp having access to Confidential Inform forth the basis for objection and askin Confidential Information.	ation. The obj		ng
Signature		Date	

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UE-170717 BEFORE THE

I, Elizabeth A. Watk	
witness in this proceeding for Pacific Power d	Clight Company (a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with	and be bound by the Protective Order
entered by the Washington Utilities and Tran	
UE-170717 and acknowledge that I have revi	lewed the Protective Order and fully
understand its terms and conditions.	
Elyahtha Walfans	10-26-17
Signature	Date
Pacificorp	
Employer // S. To 2007	
825 NE malthoman oute 2000	Regulation Manager
Employer 825 NE malthomal Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97232 Address	Regulation Manager Position and Responsibilities
Address	1 obtaon and reesponsionings
* *	* *
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure above-named person will be deemed an expendent the terms and conditions of the protects.	e to do so will constitute a waiver and the rt having access to Confidential Information
No objection.	
Objection. The responding phaving access to Confidential Information. Tforth the basis for objection and asking exclu Confidential Information.	
Signature	Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UE-170717 BEFORE THE

I, Dagmar Lither for witness in this proceeding for Philip L Pathis proceeding) hereby agree to comply with entered by the Washington Utilities and TranuE-170717 and acknowledge that I have revunderstand its terms and conditions.	h and be bound by the Protective Order asportation Commission in Docket
Signature (10 k7 /17 Date
Signature Pauficorp Employer	Date -
PLJ NE MUlthomah Address PDV. ON 97232	Position and Responsibilities
*	* *
The following portion is to be completed by Commission within 10 days of receipt; failurabove-named person will be deemed an experience the terms and conditions of the protections.	re to do so will constitute a waiver and the ert having access to Confidential Information
No objection.	
	party objects to the above-named expert The objecting party shall file a motion setting usion of the expert from access to
Signature	Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UE-170717 BEFORE THE

I, Jennifer Angell witness in this proceeding for Pacific Power this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and be entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportate UE-170717 and acknowledge that I have reviewed to understand its terms and conditions. Signature	e bound by the Protective Order ion Commission in Docket
Pacificorp Employer 825 NE Multnomah St. Juite 2000 Portland, OR 97232 Address	Superisor, Regulatory Operations Position and Responsibilities
* * * The following portion is to be completed by the resp Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to do above-named person will be deemed an expert havir under the terms and conditions of the protective order	so will constitute a waiver and the ng access to Confidential Information
No objection. Objection. The responding party of having access to Confidential Information. The objection the basis for objection and asking exclusion of Confidential Information.	ecting party shall file a motion setting
Signature	Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UE-170717 BEFORE THE

I, <u>FAHAM</u> Savain witness in this proceeding for <u>Pacific Power on</u> this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and bentered by the Washington Utilities and Transporta UE-170717 and acknowledge that I have reviewed understand its terms and conditions.	be bound by the Protective Order ation Commission in Docket
Signature Savava	$\frac{10/26/17}{\text{Date}}$
Pacifi Corp Employer	
825 NF Multhomah, Suite 2000 Address Portland, 0297232	Regulatory Operations Coordinator Position and Responsibilities
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed by the res Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to do above-named person will be deemed an expert hav under the terms and conditions of the protective or	o so will constitute a waiver and the ing access to Confidential Information
No objection.	
Objection. The responding party having access to Confidential Information. The obforth the basis for objection and asking exclusion of Confidential Information.	jecting party shall file a motion setting
Signature	Date